



CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, Act.CJ.&
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE: MARCH 27, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Affidavits, it seems, are filed by respondents 6, 9 to 16 and 17. The copies are placed on record today.
- 2.** The learned *Amicus Curiae* and the party in-person submits that they have received the copies of the affidavits today only; whereas, the SRA has filed affidavit on Friday. The learned *Amicus Curiae* seeks time to go through all the affidavits so as to prepare a chart and make submissions to assist the Court.
- 3.** The party in-person is present.
- 4.** The learned senior advocate for respondent no. 6 submits that page no. 2339 of his affidavit is wrongly placed and the same be permitted to be substituted. The copies of substituted page are given to the party in-person and the learned *Amicus Curiae*. In light of that, respondent no. 6 is permitted to replace page no.2339.
- 5.** Place the matters on 21st April 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)